License Practical Nursing 5-Year Pass Rates
Practical Nursing Program
Number Taking - Number Passing — Percent Passing

Licensure Exam Results 2018 — 2022

INSTITUTION
Southeast Arkansas
College Pine Bluff, AR

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

Taken

%Passed

Taken

Passed

%Passed

Taken

Passed %
Passed

Taken

Passed

% Passed

Taken

Passed

% Passed

SEARK — License Practical
Nursing
Taking/Passing/%
Passing

100

2

100

5 83.3

1

100

8

100

Arkansas Total
Taking/Passing % Passing

892

808

90.5

902

814

90.2

852

755 88.6

869

721

82.9

848

694

81.8

National Total Taking- %
Passing

46,673

85.4

47,160

85.4

45,956 85.5

48,455

80.5

46,062

80.0




