

License Practical Nursing 5-Year Pass Rates Practical Nursing Program

Number Taking - Number Passing - Percent Passing Licensure Exam Results 2018 - 2022

INSTITUTION Southeast Arkansas	2018			2019			2020			2021			2022		
College Pine Bluff, AR															
	Taken		%Passed	Taken	Passed	%Passed	Taken	Passed	% Passed	Taken	Passed	% Passed	Taken	Passed	% Passed
SEARK – License Practical Nursing Taking/Passing/% Passing	2	2	100	2	2	100	6	5	83.3	1	1	100	8	8	100
Arkansas Total Taking/Passing % Passing	892	808	90.5	902	814	90.2	852	755	88.6	869	721	82.9	848	694	81.8
National Total Taking- % Passing	46,673		85.4	47,160		85.4	45,95	56	85.5	48,455	5	80.5	46,06	52	80.0